
Line Information Mon Jan 17 22:55:24 2005


SS04-010-010 (10) Santos SS04

i

Project

Project ID

Client

Line Name

File Number

First Shot Date

Last Shot Date

Santos SS04

6214

Santos

SS04-010-010 (10)

000

1001 21:09:19 17 Jan 2005

2455 00:57:07  18 Jan 2005 



Statistical Summary Mon Jan 17 22:55:24 2005


SS04-010-010 (10) Santos SS04

ii

main Shot Point Interval

(Nobs 1455 Min: 24.703 Max: 25.291 Mean: 25.000 Sd: 0.080)
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Missing Shots Analysis Mon Jan 17 22:55:24 2005
 iii

SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

Network Name    :  main  ,   Number of Missing Shots 0




QC Timing Report Mon Jan 17 22:55:24 2005

iv

SS04-010-010 Santos SS04



** No Timing QC Configuration Set, so no Timing QC Report for line: SS04-010-010.000 **




Vessel Details Mon Jan 17 22:55:25 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

1

ncc Primary Cmg

(Nobs 1455 Min: 148.12 Max: 155.42 Mean: 152.09 Sd: 1.22 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)
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Vessel Details (Continued ...) Mon Jan 17 22:55:25 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

2

Raw: EC_EA600 DEPTH 1

(Nobs 4062 Min: 119.49 Max: 164.35 Mean: 145.57 Sd: 9.50 NMiss: 0)
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Vessel Dx’s Mon Jan 17 22:55:25 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

3

ncc Primary Doff dx

(Nobs 1455 Min: -2.98 Max: 1.81 Mean: 0.00 Sd: 0.71)
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SMA Mon Jan 17 22:55:25 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

4

main Primary Sma

(Nobs 1455 Min: 0.4431 Max: 0.4944 Mean: 0.4672 Sd: 0.0087)
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SMA (Continued ...) Mon Jan 17 22:55:25 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

5

main S1R1 Sma

(Nobs 1455 Min: 0.770 Max: 1.733 Mean: 0.867 Sd: 0.175)
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Crab Mon Jan 17 22:55:26 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

6

main Primary Cmg - Raw: GY_NMEA_HS50 Heading (Continuous)

(Nobs 36053 Min: -6.58 Max: 6.33 Mean: -0.08 Sd: 1.79 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)
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DGPS1 Mon Jan 17 22:55:26 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

7

Raw: V1_GPS1 Height

(Nobs 13668 Min: 4.20 Max: 10.60 Mean: 7.38 Sd: 0.89 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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DGPS2 Mon Jan 17 22:55:27 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

8

Raw: V1_GPS2 Height

(Nobs 13668 Min: 2.70 Max: 10.90 Mean: 7.26 Sd: 1.27 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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DGPS Comparison Mon Jan 17 22:55:27 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

9

QC_V1G1 V1G1 Easting - QC_V1G2 V1G2 Easting (Continuous)

(Nobs 1455 Min: 0.631 Max: 1.703 Mean: 1.142 Sd: 0.184)
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Gun Details Mon Jan 17 22:55:28 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

10

main G1 Doff

(Nobs 1455 Min: -18.30 Max: -3.05 Mean: -12.28 Sd: 2.54)
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Gun Seps Mon Jan 17 22:55:28 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

11

main G1R1 Position� - main G1R2 Position� (Continuous)

(Nobs 1455 Min: 8.939 Max: 10.308 Mean: 9.704 Sd: 0.284)

m

   7.5

   8.0

   8.5

   9.0

   9.5

  10.0

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400

main G1R1 Position� - main G1R3 Position� (Continuous)

(Nobs 1455 Min: 19.508 Max: 21.088 Mean: 20.396 Sd: 0.356)

m

  18.5

  19.0

  19.5

  20.0

  20.5

  21.0

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400

main G1R2 Position� - main G1R3 Position� (Continuous)

(Nobs 1455 Min: 9.658 Max: 11.356 Mean: 10.698 Sd: 0.391)

m

   8.5

   9.0

   9.5

  10.0

  10.5

  11.0

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400



RGPS Mon Jan 17 22:55:29 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

12

Raw: RG_SEATRACK B1R1 Range

(Nobs 13626 Min: 0.00 Max: 0.00 Mean: 0.00 Sd: 0.00 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 13626)

m

   -20

   -15

   -10

    -5

     0

     5

1001 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

Raw: RG_SEATRACK B1R1 Bearing

(Nobs 13626 Min: 0.00 Max: 0.00 Mean: 0.00 Sd: 0.00 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 13626)

deg

   340

   345

   350

   355

     0

     5

1001 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

Raw: RG_SEATRACK TB1R1 Range

(Nobs 13626 Min: 6345.00 Max: 6355.10 Mean: 6350.03 Sd: 1.54 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2753)

m

  6342

  6344

  6346

  6348

  6350

  6352

  6354

1001 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

Raw: RG_SEATRACK TB1R1 Bearing

(Nobs 13626 Min: 331.370 Max: 332.901 Mean: 332.094 Sd: 0.382 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2753)

deg

 330.5

 331.0

 331.5

 332.0

 332.5

 333.0

 333.5

1001 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400



RGPS (Continued ...) Mon Jan 17 22:55:29 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

13

Raw: RG_SEATRACK S1R1 Range

(Nobs 13626 Min: 199.40 Max: 226.40 Mean: 208.80 Sd: 1.00 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 778)
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RGPS (Continued ...) Mon Jan 17 22:55:29 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

14

Raw: RG_SEATRACK S1R1 Range

(Nobs 13626 Min: 199.40 Max: 226.40 Mean: 208.80 Sd: 1.00 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 778)
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Streamer Offsets Mon Jan 17 22:55:30 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

15

main S1 Doff - main G1 Doff (Continuous)

(Nobs 1455 Min: 18.56 Max: 34.26 Mean: 26.51 Sd: 2.31)
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Streamer Depths Mon Jan 17 22:55:30 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04
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Raw: Depth Sensor S1D1

(Nobs 1452 Min: 5.20 Max: 7.50 Mean: 6.71 Sd: 0.33 NMiss: 0)
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m

     4

     5

     6

     7

     8

     9

    10

1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400



Streamer Depths (Continued ...) Mon Jan 17 22:55:30 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

17

Raw: Depth Sensor S1D10

(Nobs 1452 Min: 8.40 Max: 9.80 Mean: 9.03 Sd: 0.18 NMiss: 0)

m

     4

     5

     6

     7

     8

     9

    10

1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

Raw: Depth Sensor S1D11

(Nobs 1452 Min: 8.10 Max: 9.70 Mean: 9.03 Sd: 0.17 NMiss: 0)
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Streamer Depths (Continued ...) Mon Jan 17 22:55:30 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

18

Raw: Depth Sensor S1D19

(Nobs 1452 Min: 8.70 Max: 9.60 Mean: 9.03 Sd: 0.13 NMiss: 0)

m

     4

     5

     6

     7

     8

     9

    10

1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

Raw: Depth Sensor S1D20

(Nobs 1452 Min: 8.70 Max: 9.40 Mean: 9.03 Sd: 0.12 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: Depth Sensor S1D22

(Nobs 1452 Min: 8.60 Max: 9.40 Mean: 9.03 Sd: 0.13 NMiss: 0)
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Compasses Mon Jan 17 22:55:31 2005


SS04-010-010 Santos SS04
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C1

(Nobs 1452 Min: 131.50 Max: 144.80 Mean: 139.04 Sd: 1.48 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C10

(Nobs 1452 Min: 135.70 Max: 145.80 Mean: 139.44 Sd: 0.99 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C11

(Nobs 1452 Min: 134.40 Max: 143.90 Mean: 139.25 Sd: 1.06 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C12

(Nobs 1452 Min: 135.80 Max: 146.90 Mean: 139.66 Sd: 0.99 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C13

(Nobs 1452 Min: 134.40 Max: 145.50 Mean: 139.47 Sd: 0.96 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C14

(Nobs 1452 Min: 135.00 Max: 145.70 Mean: 139.50 Sd: 0.99 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C15

(Nobs 1452 Min: 136.70 Max: 144.80 Mean: 139.73 Sd: 0.93 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C16

(Nobs 1452 Min: 135.10 Max: 145.80 Mean: 139.77 Sd: 1.04 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C17

(Nobs 1452 Min: 134.90 Max: 144.50 Mean: 139.86 Sd: 1.01 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C18

(Nobs 1452 Min: 134.80 Max: 145.10 Mean: 139.85 Sd: 1.09 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C19

(Nobs 1452 Min: 133.40 Max: 145.50 Mean: 139.96 Sd: 1.23 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C20

(Nobs 1452 Min: 134.20 Max: 145.10 Mean: 139.96 Sd: 1.30 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C21

(Nobs 1452 Min: 133.20 Max: 146.70 Mean: 139.78 Sd: 1.29 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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Raw: CM_DIGI_PSIB S1C22

(Nobs 1452 Min: 134.70 Max: 148.30 Mean: 139.34 Sd: 1.48 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 0)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 1 <29034> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -15.10 Max: -15.10 Mean: -15.10 Sd: 0.00 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400

main S1 Depth Sensor 2 <29096> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -15.10 Max: -12.60 Mean: -14.80 Sd: 0.43 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 3 <29031> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: 0.90 Max: 14.00 Mean: 8.63 Sd: 2.68 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 4 <29012> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -0.80 Max: 9.90 Mean: 5.61 Sd: 2.09 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 5 <29075> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -0.60 Max: 8.80 Mean: 4.92 Sd: 1.87 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 6 <29020> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -0.50 Max: 8.50 Mean: 4.25 Sd: 1.63 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 7 <29009> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -4.30 Max: 6.00 Mean: 1.16 Sd: 1.69 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 8 <27490> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -4.00 Max: 6.60 Mean: 1.80 Sd: 2.02 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 9 <27746> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -2.90 Max: 6.80 Mean: 2.03 Sd: 1.98 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 10 <29010> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -5.60 Max: 4.80 Mean: -0.15 Sd: 1.96 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400

main S1 Depth Sensor 11 <26502> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: 0.20 Max: 9.10 Mean: 4.40 Sd: 1.77 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 12 <29002> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -0.90 Max: 7.20 Mean: 3.26 Sd: 1.61 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 13 <29037> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -2.90 Max: 5.20 Mean: 1.37 Sd: 1.56 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg

   320

   330

   340

   350

     0

    10

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400

main S1 Depth Sensor 14 <27611> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -0.80 Max: 6.30 Mean: 2.75 Sd: 1.33 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 15 <26612> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -0.60 Max: 6.00 Mean: 3.17 Sd: 1.36 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 16 <29046> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: 0.20 Max: 7.20 Mean: 3.30 Sd: 1.21 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 17 <26609> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: 0.60 Max: 7.20 Mean: 3.85 Sd: 1.11 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 18 <27772> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: 2.30 Max: 7.90 Mean: 4.81 Sd: 1.02 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 19 <29023> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: 1.70 Max: 7.70 Mean: 4.72 Sd: 1.00 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 20 <27773> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -1.40 Max: 3.70 Mean: 1.23 Sd: 0.95 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 21 <27832> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -1.10 Max: 4.00 Mean: 1.16 Sd: 0.88 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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main S1 Depth Sensor 22 <27496> Fin angle

(Nobs 1455 Min: -3.10 Max: 0.60 Mean: -1.18 Sd: 0.63 NRej: 0,0,0 NMiss: 2)

deg
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Pressure 1 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 1945.00 Max: 2007.00 Mean: 1977.66 Sd: 11.07 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Pressure 2 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 1908.00 Max: 1967.00 Mean: 1938.35 Sd: 10.76 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Pressure 3 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 1899.00 Max: 1967.00 Mean: 1933.33 Sd: 12.36 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Depth 1 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 5.100 Max: 5.500 Mean: 5.259 Sd: 0.061 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Depth 5 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 4.800 Max: 5.200 Mean: 5.012 Sd: 0.059 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Depth 7 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 4.900 Max: 5.300 Mean: 5.115 Sd: 0.060 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Depth 9 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 5.000 Max: 5.400 Mean: 5.218 Sd: 0.067 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Depth 13 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 4.800 Max: 5.200 Mean: 5.014 Sd: 0.062 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Depth 15 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 4.700 Max: 5.100 Mean: 4.912 Sd: 0.059 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Depth 17 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 4.700 Max: 5.100 Mean: 4.880 Sd: 0.064 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Depth 21 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 5.000 Max: 5.500 Mean: 5.251 Sd: 0.060 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 Depth 23 Data

(Nobs 1452 Min: 5.100 Max: 5.500 Mean: 5.353 Sd: 0.064 NRej: 0 NMiss: 0)
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SS04-010-010 Santos SS04

27

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 1 Delta -0.400 0.500 0.003 0.134 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 2 Delta -0.600 0.400 -0.005 0.137 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 3 Delta -0.200 0.200 -0.008 0.052 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 4 Delta 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1452 / 0,0,1452,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 5 Delta -0.200 0.200 0.002 0.064 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 6 Delta -0.300 0.400 0.012 0.103 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 7 Delta -0.100 0.200 -0.006 0.053 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 8 Delta -0.200 0.300 -0.001 0.067 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 9 Delta -0.300 0.400 0.011 0.096 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 10 Delta 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1452 / 0,0,1452,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 11 Delta 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1452 / 0,0,1452,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 12 Delta -0.400 0.200 -0.024 0.100 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 13 Delta -0.600 0.600 -0.007 0.181 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 14 Delta -0.300 0.400 0.003 0.129 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 15 Delta -0.300 0.400 0.002 0.103 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 16 Delta -0.200 0.200 -0.002 0.070 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 17 Delta -0.200 0.100 -0.001 0.053 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 18 Delta -0.500 0.400 -0.006 0.130 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 19 Delta 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1452 / 0,0,1452,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 20 Delta -0.400 0.600 -0.004 0.140 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 21 Delta -0.200 0.200 -0.000 0.062 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 22 Delta -0.200 0.200 -0.002 0.072 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 23 Delta 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1452 / 0,0,1452,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 24 Delta -0.100 0.200 0.002 0.058 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 25 Delta -0.200 0.100 -0.007 0.048 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0

Raw: GN_SYNTRON_V2 26 Delta -0.300 0.300 0.010 0.106 1452 / 0,0,0,0 / 0


